08 - 04 - 2003 OB - 04 - 2003	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Premier Laser Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _SurgiLight, Inc. Internal Address: Attn: Mr. J. T. Lin
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 12001 Science Drive, Suite 140
07/25/2003 Execution Date:	City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32826 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) Please See Attached Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) Please See Attached Tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:O'Melveny & Myers LLP Attn: Suzzanne Uhland Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 610 Newport Center Drive, 17th Floor City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92606	8. Deposit account number:
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 1003 6T0N11 00000124 5741245 1011 560.00 0P Robert P. Mosier Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

CASE NO.	PATENT NO.	ISSUED	TITLE	COUNTR Y
PREMLS.031FW2	5,741,245	4/21/98	Corneal Sculpting Using Laser Energy	USA
PREMLS.033DV1	5,738,677	4/14/98	Apparatus & Method for Performing Eye Surgery	USA
PREMLS.033RAU	699994	4/1/99	Apparatus & Method for Performing Eye Surgery	Australia
PREMLS.033VAU	678967	10/9/97	Apparatus & Method for Performing Eye Surgery	Australia
PREMLS.063A	5,865,831	2/2/99	Laser Surgical Procedures for Treatment of Glaucoma	USA

PATENT APPLICATIONS

		1112111 1111	DICATIONS	
CASE NO.	APPLICATION NO.	FILED	TITLE	COUNTRY
PREMLS.31FDV1	08/455899	5/31/95	Corneal Sculpting Using Laser Energy	US
PREMLS.031VEP	93903487.2	1/14/93	Corneal Sculpting Using Laser Energy	Europe
PREMLS.031VJP	513266/1993	1/14/93	Corneal Sculpting Using Laser Energy	Japan
PREMLS.33F3C1	09/018373	2/4/98	Apparatus & Method for Performing Eye Surgery	USA
PREMLS.033VCA	2117765	4/1/93	Apparatus & Method for Performing Eye Surgery	Canada
PREMLS.033VEP	93911621.6	4/1/93	Apparatus & Method for Performing Eye Surgery	Europe
PREMLS.033VJP	518505/1993	4/1/93	Apparatus & Method for Performing Eye Surgery	Japan
PREMLS.033VKR	94-703632	4/1/93	Apparatus & Method for Performing Eye Surgery	Korea
PREMLS.063DV1	09/169258	10/9/98	Laser Surgical Procedures For Treatment of Glaucoma	USA

NB1:602746.1

PATENT REEL: 014332 FRAME: 0317

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Patent Security Interest, dated as of October 18, 2000 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8. 2000, Reel and Frame Number: 011347/0668 (the "Grant of Patent Security Interest"), SurgiLight, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") granted to Premier Laser Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Secured Party") a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, as defined in the Grant of Patent Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest created pursuant to the Grant of Patent Security Interest, and does hereby release its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 25th day of July, 2003.

Premier Laser Systems, Inc.

Name: Robert & Mosiera

Title: Prende

NB1:602746.1

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014332 FRAME: 0318